Silver Spring, MD 20910-1484

‘ HEALTH 301-754-7000

TTY: 301-754-7406
HolyCrossHealth.org

I ™ HOLY CROSS 1500 Forest Glen Road

August 5, 2019

Mr. Dennis N. Phelps

Associate Director, Audit & Compliance

Maryland Health Services Cost Review Commission
4160 Patterson Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21215

Dear Mr. Phelps:

With regard to Director Disclosure Requirements, please accept this letter as assurance
that no Director or Officer (Board list enclosed) of Holy Cross Health held an interest in a

business entity that conducted $10,000 or more of business with the hospital in the fiscal
year ended June 30, 2019.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

-

-
Norvell V, COOtS, M.D.
President & CEQ 7/

/lpr

cc: Anne Gillis, Chief Financial Officer
Julie Keese, Vice President, Reimbursement and Revenue Management
Tobie Hollander, Director, Reimbursement & Revenue Integrity

enclosure

Holy Cross Hospital Holy Cross Germantown Hospital Holy Cross Health Network Holy Cross Health Foundation



HOLY CROSS HEALTH
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Eric Schoomaker, M.D.

2509 Forest Glen Rd.

Silver Spring, MD 20910

email: eric.schoomaker@live.com

Hercules Pinkney, Ed.D , Chair
2028 Merrifields Drive

Silver Spring, MD 20906
email: hercpatnic@verizon.net

Courtney Lang

3551 StNW

Washington, DC 20024

email: courtneylangjd@gmail.com

Craig Dickman, M.D.

2301 Research Blvd., S215
Rockville, MD 20850

email: cdickman@cwcare.net

9911 Scotch Broom Ct, Potomac, MD 20854

Marilyn Moon, Ph.D. (Secretary)
8300 Burdette Rd. D626
Bethesda, MD 20817
Mmoon4817@gmail.com

Marcus Shipley

Trinity Health

20555 Victor Pkwy

Livonia, Michigan 48152

email: shipleym@trinity-health.org

46895 Pickford, Northville, MI 48168

Carmen Larsen
AQUAS, Inc.

10400 Connecticut Ave.
Kensington, MD 20895

Norvell V. Coots, M.D.

President & CEO

Holy Cross Hospital

1500 Forest Glen Road

Silver Spring, MD 20910

e-mail Norvell.coots@holycrosshealth.org

9108 Chatlie Farm Ct., Laytonsville, MD 20882

Sister Kathleen Reilly, CSC
100 Immaculata Hall

St. Mary's

Notre Dame, IN 46556
email: kreilly@cscsisters.org

Edward H. Bersoff, Ph.D.
7710 Woodmont Avenue
Unit 1210

Bethesda, MD 20814
email ebersoff(@verizon.net

Chyla Evans

Earth Worth, LLC

1500 Eaton Rd., SE
Washington, DC 20020

email: chyla@earthworthdc.com

Douglas Murphy, M.D.

Potomac Valley Orthopaedics
3414 Olandwood Ct.

Olney, MD 20832

email: douglasmurphy1@mac.com

117 W. Montgomery Ave., Rockville, MD 20850

Sharon Friedman (Chair)

11515 Michale Court

Silver Spring, MD 20904

email friedmanstrategies@gmail.com

Thomas McElroy (Treasurer)
10207 Bieber Pl.

Silver Spring, MD 20901
email: tmcelroy702@gmail.com



email: clarsen@aquasinc.com

5008 Dalton Rd., Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Sister Ruth Marie Nickerson, C.S.C. (Vice Chair) Ajay K. Gupta

4100 Highview Dr. 10209 Riverwood Dr.

Silver Spring, MD 20906 Potomac, MD 20854

email: rnickerson@cscsisters.org email: agupta@healthsolutionsresearch.org




